
XII VOLTA OSONA 2017

18/11/2017 21:32:56
Classificació Provisional final Grup H
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe TOTAL CH CS1A

1 LA TRONA     

CS1B CS1C CS1D TC  1 POS 1 CS2A

2 ALPENS       

CS2B CS2C CS2D CS2E CS2F TC  2 POS 2 CS3A

3 COLL DE MEROL

CS3B CS3C CS3D CS3E CS3F TC  3 POS 3 CS4A

4 COLL DE SANTI
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1 10 H   NOGAREDA DAV-GIRALT SERG PORSCHE 911                 25.0        0      0.8      0.3      0.8      0.9      2.8        4      0.1     -0.2      0.1     -0.3     -0.1     -0.2      1.0        1     -0.2     -0.4     -1.2     -0.7      0.1      0.1      2.7        1      0.3 10

2 6 H   REDO JUAN LU-MORAGAS TON VOLVO AMAZON                34.3        0      1.1      2.9      3.3      0.0      7.3       12     -0.8     -0.5      0.5     -0.7     -0.2      0.5      3.2        2      0.1     -0.1     -0.1      1.1     -0.6     -1.5      3.5        2      0.0 6

3 96 H   SURROCA RAMO-CANOVAS DAV SEAT 127                    57.6        0      0.7      0.5     -0.1     -0.6      1.9        1      0.1     -0.6     -0.8     -2.0     -1.9     -2.3      7.7        9      0.0     -0.9     -2.5     -2.4     -3.1     -3.0     11.9       11      0.0 96

4 20 H   LLOPIS JAUME-MOLIST MIQU RENAULT 12 S                71.2        0      1.1      1.1      1.0      0.7      3.9        8      0.0     -0.2      0.4     -1.3     -1.0     -1.7      4.6        4      0.3      0.7     -0.1      0.5      0.2      1.9      3.7        4      0.1 20

5 3 H   GEIS MARTÍ-GEIS CRISTI  BMW 2002                    72.4        0      0.9      0.3      1.0     -0.2      2.4        3      0.0      0.9      1.1     -0.9     -0.7     -2.4      6.0        6      1.3      0.8      0.9      0.7      0.6      0.1      4.4        5      0.2 3

6 53 H   RODRIGUEZ ER-ARCARONS EL RENAULT 8 TS                79.4        0     -0.7      1.2     -0.2      0.1      2.2        2     -0.6     -0.3      1.9     -1.5     -0.3     -2.2      6.8        7      1.0      0.9     -2.7     -2.1     -2.8     -3.6     13.1       13      1.7 53

7 68 H   BLANCAFORT D-GRANE JOAN SEAT 124 D                  86.3        0      1.7      1.0      1.7      1.4      5.8       10      0.2      0.5      2.0     -1.6     -0.2     -0.8      5.3        5      0.8      0.4     -1.1     -1.2     -1.5     -2.9      7.9        6      1.8 68

8 48 H   CODINA PERE-FONT XAVIER SEAT 850 COUPE              95.8        0      0.4      8.1      1.5     -0.8     10.8       13     -2.2     -1.0     -1.9     -3.1      1.6      1.3     11.1       12     -1.5     -0.5     -3.1     -2.9     -1.5     -1.7     11.2        9     -3.4 48

9 74 H   DE IGNACIO-PIGEM RAMON  PORSCHE 914                103.8        0     -0.3      1.2     -1.9     -0.1      3.5        6     -0.5     -1.4      0.1     -0.8      0.2     -1.1      4.1        3     -0.7     -0.4     -1.3     -2.8     -5.3     -4.5     15.0       14      5.0 74

10 36 H   VIDAL TONI-JODAR  ALBE  SEAT 127                   110.8        0      0.9      2.0      0.7     -0.4      4.0        9     -0.1      0.5      3.5     -0.1      4.6     -0.3      9.1       10      1.0      0.4     -1.4     -1.7     -2.6     -2.4      9.5        7      0.6 36

11 84 H   SALTÓ SANTIA-HERRERO MAR SEAT 124                   113.9        0      0.6      2.8      1.6      1.7      6.7       11     -1.1      0.3      2.6     -1.3      0.3     -1.2      6.8        8      0.5      0.2     -2.3     -1.5     -4.3     -3.4     12.2       12      0.5 84

12 9 H   FONT ENRIC-COLOMER ADR  SEAT 1430                  132.5        0      1.0      1.0      0.0     -1.0      3.0        5    -11.2      6.9      7.5      5.8      6.7      2.2     40.3       17      0.6     -0.1     -1.8     -0.2      0.2      0.6      3.5        3      0.8 9

13 27 H   ROSELLÓ VICE-LARA CARMEN SIMCA 1000 RALLY2          192.3        0      0.5      1.3     -1.2     -0.7      3.7        7      0.1      0.3      0.9     -4.4     -2.2     -2.3     10.2       11      0.1     -1.1     -1.8     -3.8     -0.8     -2.4     10.0        8      1.7 27

14 32 H   LLUSIA MIQUE-ARAMENDIA J PORSCHE 911                204.9        0     -1.2     -0.6     -5.8     -4.9     12.5       16     -0.5     -0.7     -0.2     -5.2     -4.8      0.5     11.9       13     -0.1      0.6     -0.7     -2.4     -3.9     -3.9     11.6       10     -1.8 32

15 58 H   MAÑOSA DANI-MAÑOSA ALFO AUTHI MINI MORRIS          214.4        0      1.8      5.7      1.6      2.3     11.4       14      0.8      0.4     -1.1     -5.0     -5.1     -6.2     18.6       14     -6.5     -1.0     -5.7     -8.7    -11.8    -10.8     44.5       16     -2.4 58

16 65 H   NOVELLES MAR-JUFRE ENRIC SEAT 124                   428.1        0     -6.9     -8.4    -11.8     -7.0     34.1       17    -11.2      8.8      9.7      2.7      4.1      4.6     41.1       18      1.3     16.5     15.8      9.2    -16.3     -3.4     62.5       17      2.5 65

17 73 H   SANCHEZ RUDY-PARIS JAUME AUSTIN MINI COOPER         563.8        0      8.4     19.0      9.3      5.2     41.9       18     -1.3     -3.9      5.7      4.6     10.7      6.7     32.9       16      0.0     -1.9     -4.8     -6.3     -7.6     -2.8     23.4       15      2.9 73

RET 61 H   CUNILL ISIDR-ROBLES ENCA SEAT 1430 FU                    0     39.3     58.5     71.3     69.5    238.6       19    -16.5    -28.4     -4.5      5.0     29.5     31.9    115.8       19      9.8      8.7     13.4     27.0     59.6     50.7    169.2       18  61

RET 76 H   PEREZ ADRIÀ-FALGUERA JA BMW 2002                        0      0.5     -1.0     -5.8     -4.5     11.8       15     -1.3     -1.5     -2.3     -6.0     -3.1     -7.4     21.6       15     11.2    -12.6    -20.8    -42.7    -52.5    -49.6    189.4       19      0.8 76
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Classificació Provisional final Grup H
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe CS4B CS4C TC  4 POS 4 CS5A

5 COLL DE BRACO

CS5B CS5C CS5D CS5E CS5F TC  5 POS 5 CS6A

6 LA ROCA      

CS6B CS6C TC  6 POS 6 CS7A

7 COLL DE REVEL

CS7B CS7C CS7D TC  7 POS 7 CS8A

8 OSOR         
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1 10 H   NOGAREDA DAV-GIRALT SERG PORSCHE 911                  0.4      0.9      1.6        5     -0.1     -0.1     -0.1     -0.3     -0.4     -0.2      1.2        1      0.5      0.1      0.2      0.8        3      0.7     -0.2     -0.4     -0.3      1.6        1      0.0     -0.6     -0.3 10

2 6 H   REDO JUAN LU-MORAGAS TON VOLVO AMAZON                -0.3     -0.5      0.8        3     -0.8     -0.8     -1.5     -1.3     -0.5      0.1      5.0        4      0.2     -0.1     -0.2      0.5        1     -0.1     -0.6     -0.3     -0.8      1.8        3     -0.5     -1.0     -0.4 6

3 96 H   SURROCA RAMO-CANOVAS DAV SEAT 127                     0.6      0.0      0.6        2     -0.3      0.0     -1.7     -2.5     -3.7     -2.8     11.0       11      0.3      1.4     -0.1      1.8        9      0.3     -0.4     -0.6     -1.1      2.4        5      0.4     -0.2     -0.3 96

4 20 H   LLOPIS JAUME-MOLIST MIQU RENAULT 12 S                 1.2      2.0      3.3        8     -0.4      0.3      0.5      0.5      1.2      2.2      5.1        5      0.5      0.6      0.5      1.6        6      1.0      1.3     -2.0     -1.2      5.5        9      0.8      6.4     12.2 20

5 3 H   GEIS MARTÍ-GEIS CRISTI  BMW 2002                     0.1     -0.1      0.4        1      0.1      0.6      0.7     -0.6     -1.2      7.6     10.8       10     -0.2      0.9     -0.4      1.5        5     -0.6      0.4     -0.5     -0.2      1.7        2     -0.7     -0.3      0.4 3

6 53 H   RODRIGUEZ ER-ARCARONS EL RENAULT 8 TS                 2.1      0.3      4.1        9     -0.4     -0.2      1.3      1.1     -0.6      0.9      4.5        3      1.0      2.0      0.4      3.4       14      0.4      0.8      0.7      3.5      5.4        8      0.6      1.0      2.0 53

7 68 H   BLANCAFORT D-GRANE JOAN SEAT 124 D                   2.1      2.3      6.2       14      0.7      1.5      1.6      2.1     -0.6     -0.4      6.9        8      0.4      1.5     -0.4      2.3       11      0.2     -0.7     -1.8     -2.5      5.2        7     -0.4     -0.9     -0.9 68

8 48 H   CODINA PERE-FONT XAVIER SEAT 850 COUPE              -2.7     -2.3      8.4       18     -0.4     -2.3      0.5     -0.4      0.5      2.0      6.1        7      0.1      0.3     -0.2      0.6        2     -0.6      0.3     -2.2     -2.5      5.6       10     -1.2     -0.7      1.0 48

9 74 H   DE IGNACIO-PIGEM RAMON  PORSCHE 914                  0.0     -0.2      5.2       13     -1.1     -2.0     -2.1     -0.8     -1.6     -0.8      8.4        9      0.7     11.2     17.3     29.2       18     -1.6     -1.8     -1.7     -2.1      7.2       13     -1.1     -0.1     -0.8 74

10 36 H   VIDAL TONI-JODAR  ALBE  SEAT 127                     1.0      5.0      6.6       15     -0.5     -0.3      0.2     -0.2     -2.9     -2.0      6.1        6      0.9      1.7      0.5      3.1       13      1.7      0.2      0.5     -1.2      3.6        6      0.6      1.5      2.7 36

11 84 H   SALTÓ SANTIA-HERRERO MAR SEAT 124                     0.8     -0.2      1.5        4      2.3      3.1      4.4      4.6      2.3      4.2     20.9       13     -1.7      0.7      0.0      2.4       12     -1.7     -3.1      0.5     -1.8      7.1       12     -1.3     -0.5     -2.1 84

12 9 H   FONT ENRIC-COLOMER ADR  SEAT 1430                    0.9      1.0      2.7        6     -0.6      0.3      0.4     -0.4     -0.9     -0.3      2.9        2      0.3      1.1     -0.3      1.7        7      0.5     -0.3      0.5     -1.0      2.3        4     -0.1      1.2      1.1 9

13 27 H   ROSELLÓ VICE-LARA CARMEN SIMCA 1000 RALLY2            0.4      0.7      2.8        7     -0.8     -1.6     -0.5     -1.7     -4.5     -2.4     11.5       12     -0.1      1.0     -0.1      1.2        4      1.2     -0.4      4.3      2.0      7.9       14      0.6     -0.6      3.7 27

14 32 H   LLUSIA MIQUE-ARAMENDIA J PORSCHE 911                 -0.9     -2.3      5.0       12     -0.5     -1.9     -4.1     -5.0    -10.8     -8.3     30.6       16      0.5     -0.3     -1.3      2.1       10     -1.2      0.4     -0.8     -4.2      6.6       11     -2.2     -1.4     -6.4 32

15 58 H   MAÑOSA DANI-MAÑOSA ALFO AUTHI MINI MORRIS            4.2      1.4      8.0       16     -1.2      0.0     -5.0     -2.3     -9.9     -3.0     21.4       14     -3.6      2.1      1.0      6.7       15     -4.2     -3.6      0.4     -9.0     17.2       17     -1.7      2.3     -4.0 58

16 65 H   NOVELLES MAR-JUFRE ENRIC SEAT 124                     3.2      2.4      8.1       17     -1.7     14.1     17.8     13.9     12.7      9.8     70.0       18     -0.1      2.7      7.0      9.8       17      5.9      1.9     -1.8      2.5     12.1       15     -3.7     -2.9      4.3 65

17 73 H   SANCHEZ RUDY-PARIS JAUME AUSTIN MINI COOPER           0.1     -1.5      4.5       11      8.0      1.1     20.8     -4.8     -2.2      7.2     44.1       17      0.1      4.0      5.3      9.4       16      4.5      4.2      8.9     15.9     33.5       18      5.8     15.5     27.5 73

RET 61 H   CUNILL ISIDR-ROBLES ENCA SEAT 1430 FU                                      61

RET 76 H   PEREZ ADRIÀ-FALGUERA JA BMW 2002                     1.7     -1.9      4.4       10     -0.2     -2.8     -1.6     -2.2     -9.5     -5.4     21.7       15      0.5      0.5     -0.8      1.8        8     -0.8     -5.3     -2.3     -4.5     12.9       16    76
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Classificació Provisional final Grup H
POS  DORS CLA Pilot/Copilot Cotxe CS8D CS8E CS8F CS8G TC  8 POS 8 CS9A

9 CLADELLS     

CS9B CS9C CS9D TC  9 POS 9 CS10A

10 COLLSAPLANA 

CS10B CS10C CS10D CS10E CS10F CS10G CS10H POW10 POS10 DORS
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1 10 H   NOGAREDA DAV-GIRALT SERG PORSCHE 911                 -0.7      0.0     -0.5     -0.2      2.3        1     -0.1     -0.1     -0.1     -0.5      0.8        1      0.0     -0.1     -0.1     -0.4     -1.0     -1.4     -1.2     -0.9     10.2        3 10

2 6 H   REDO JUAN LU-MORAGAS TON VOLVO AMAZON                -0.3     -0.5     -0.6     -0.3      3.6        2     -0.5     -0.3      0.0     -0.6      1.4        3     -0.1     -0.5      0.0      0.0      0.6     -1.2     -0.6     -0.6      7.2        2 6

3 96 H   SURROCA RAMO-CANOVAS DAV SEAT 127                    -0.1     -1.1     -1.2     -1.0      4.3        3      0.1      0.2      0.0     -0.7      1.0        2      0.1      0.4     -0.3     -0.7     -1.5     -1.8     -1.4     -1.3     15.0        4 96

4 20 H   LLOPIS JAUME-MOLIST MIQU RENAULT 12 S                17.3      0.3     -0.1     -0.1     37.2       16     -0.2     -0.2      0.7     -0.4      1.5        4      0.2      0.0     -0.8     -0.4     -0.4     -0.2      0.1      0.3      4.8        1 20

5 3 H   GEIS MARTÍ-GEIS CRISTI  BMW 2002                     2.4     -3.3     -3.4     -3.3     13.8       10     -0.1      0.2      2.1      1.0      3.4        7     -0.5      0.7      1.4      1.7      1.2      3.3      3.8      1.4     28.0       10 3

6 53 H   RODRIGUEZ ER-ARCARONS EL RENAULT 8 TS                 1.4      0.9     -0.1      0.1      6.1        4      1.9      1.7      3.6      1.2      8.4       10      2.6      0.0      1.7      0.7     -1.5      1.0      3.6      1.6     25.4        7 53

7 68 H   BLANCAFORT D-GRANE JOAN SEAT 124 D                  -2.9      1.7     -1.8     -1.9     10.5        8      0.9      0.7      6.5      5.3     13.4       14     -0.1      0.9     -0.3     -1.4     -2.5     -3.2     -0.6     -2.4     22.8        6 68

8 48 H   CODINA PERE-FONT XAVIER SEAT 850 COUPE               0.7      0.7      1.6      1.5      7.4        6     -1.2      0.2      4.7      2.9      9.0       12      8.4     -0.5     -0.5     -0.8     -0.9      0.9     -0.6     -0.2     25.6        8 48

9 74 H   DE IGNACIO-PIGEM RAMON  PORSCHE 914                 -1.3     -2.2     -2.1     -2.5     10.1        7     -1.4     -1.3     -0.8     -1.8      5.3        8     -0.5     -1.5     -1.8     -1.2     -1.5     -1.2     -0.1     -0.1     15.8        5 74

10 36 H   VIDAL TONI-JODAR  ALBE  SEAT 127                     1.0      0.2     -0.2      0.6      6.8        5      0.7      0.6      6.3      6.2     13.8       15      5.8      1.1      1.3      1.9      8.0      1.9      4.0      0.1     48.2       12 36

11 84 H   SALTÓ SANTIA-HERRERO MAR SEAT 124                    -4.7     -3.9     -4.3     -3.6     20.4       11     -1.6     -0.8      2.7      3.6      8.7       11      0.2      0.3     -2.3     -1.0     -2.1     -3.3     -0.8     -3.6     27.2        9 84

12 9 H   FONT ENRIC-COLOMER ADR  SEAT 1430                    1.1     -2.3    -15.8    -15.0     36.6       15      0.1     -0.2      0.5     -1.7      2.5        5     -0.4     -0.8     -1.8     -2.0     -4.7     -1.9     -3.2     -3.7     37.0       11 9

13 27 H   ROSELLÓ VICE-LARA CARMEN SIMCA 1000 RALLY2            2.6      1.9      1.0      2.2     12.6        9     -0.8      0.6      4.2      7.6     13.2       13      7.9     -1.8      1.9      3.9     23.5     16.6      3.3      0.7    119.2       15 27

14 32 H   LLUSIA MIQUE-ARAMENDIA J PORSCHE 911                 -7.3     -1.5     -2.6     -3.2     24.6       13     -0.6     -2.6     -1.2     -1.4      5.8        9      9.3     -3.5     -5.6     -7.5    -11.6      1.6      4.7     -3.3     94.2       14 32

15 58 H   MAÑOSA DANI-MAÑOSA ALFO AUTHI MINI MORRIS           -8.7     -0.8     -5.6     -4.5     27.6       14      0.5      0.7      1.3     -0.7      3.2        6      5.2     -3.0     -0.7     -1.7      1.3     -0.8     -6.2     -9.0     55.8       13 58

16 65 H   NOVELLES MAR-JUFRE ENRIC SEAT 124                    -2.2      0.7      3.6      4.8     22.2       12     -1.6     -5.4     10.8     10.0     27.8       16     -3.0     -6.0     -1.9      7.1     16.8      2.4    -13.4    -19.6    140.4       16 65

17 73 H   SANCHEZ RUDY-PARIS JAUME AUSTIN MINI COOPER          30.6    -14.7    -18.6     -5.0    117.7       17    -10.6    -16.3     -0.3      5.8     33.0       17      3.5    -10.8    -13.1    -17.9     10.0    -19.4    -13.9    -23.1    223.4       17 73

RET 61 H   CUNILL ISIDR-ROBLES ENCA SEAT 1430 FU                                  61

RET 76 H   PEREZ ADRIÀ-FALGUERA JA BMW 2002                                      76

by blunik technology

Page 3


